

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3037/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2009 in CRL.A. No. 1809 of 2007 & RN No. 11/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PRADEEP & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report )

Date: 08/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv. for  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.  
Delay condoned.

We do not find any reason to interfere with the well-considered judgment of the High Court. The Special Leave  
Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master Assistant Registrar